DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=4

2017-905145

10/02/2017 01:24 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1420-08-413-005

Recording Requested By: eTRCo, LLC.		
When Recorded Mail To: John Gregory Schlarb 100 Desert Sun Lane Reno, NV 89508		
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds	s only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)	

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

aeha Hill

Escrow Assistant

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

John Gregory Schlarb, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- John J. Schlarb, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as John J. Schlarb named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated <u>8/12/1993 and executed by John J. Schlarb as</u> Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 3410 Long DriveMinden. NV 89423, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by John J. Schlarb and G.M. Schlarb as Grantor(s) on March 13, 2007 and recorded as Instrument No. 697039, in Book 0307, Page 4334, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

Lot 9, in Block B as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA #99-054-2 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 2, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 04, 2000 in Book 200, Page 723, as Document No. 485729.

4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.

5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated Scotenber 28, 2017
John J. Sch
John Gregory Schlarb, Successor Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA }SS
COUNTY OF WAShot
This instrument was acknowledged before me on By John Gregory Schlarb
Wotary Public
TIFFANY FULLER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 04-90901-2 - Expires October 19, 2018
A.



CASE FILE NO. 3930270



VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016022687

, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —						•		STATE F	ILE NUMBER			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)						2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT	John Junio	John Junior SCHLARB				December	•			shoe		
BLACK INK	3b CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DE	TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either,						ate DOA (4. SEX		
					, g	Inpatient(S	Specify)		1 1			
DECEDENT	Reno		Life Care Center of Reno			Assisted Living Facility Male						
	5. RACE (Specify)		anic Origin? Specify o - Non-Hispanic	(Years)		7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo) MOS DAYS HOURS MINS			TH (Mo/Day/Yr)			
	White	"	o - Non-mapanic	(1023)	91	~ 5^.13	1.0000	1711113	January	25, 1925		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA,	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT	COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT	ION 11. MARITA	AL STATUS (Spec	(afy) 12. SUF	VIVING SPOU	SE'S NAME	(Last name prior to	first marriage)		
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California United States 18											
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPA	TION (Give Kind of Work	•	lost of 14th	KIND OF BL	ISINESS OR	INDUSTR'		r in US Armed		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	5585		Owner / Ph			-	Pharmac	.у		es? Yes		
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CO	UNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LO	CATION	15d. STREET A	AND NUMBER	The Person Name and Address of	the same of the sa	15e.	INSIDE CITY ITS (Specify Yes		
	Nevada I	Douglas	Minden		3410 Lor	a Drive		The second name of	or N	io) Yes		
DADENTO	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Mi	ddle Last Suffix)		17. MO	THER/PAREN	T-NAME (FI	rst Middle L	ast Suffix	()			
PARENTS	John A	nsel SCHLARB		1		Gla	idys Lend	ore HIL!	L "	N		
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town State, Zip)											
	John SCHLA	\RB		1 0	0 Desert S	un Lane Re	eno, Neva	da 8950	18	74		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL,	OTHER (Specify) 19b.	CEMETERY OR CREMA	ORY - NAME		_	19c LOCA	ATION I	City or Town	State		
DISPOSITION	Cremation		Sie	rra Cremat	lory	\ \	1 \	Reno	Nevada 895	503		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR	IE (Or Person Acting as	Such) 20b. FUNERAL	DIRECTOF 2	Oc NAME AND	ADDRESS C	F FACILITY					
	DENICE PO		LICENSE NUM					mations	s - Sierra Ch	apel		
	SIGNATURE AI	UTHENTICATED	872	. 1	·.	875 Wes	st Second S	t Reno	NV 89503			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS			1	1							
	≥ ₹ 21a. To the best of my knowledge,				On the basis o	examination ar	nd/or investiga	tion, in my c	opinion death occ	curred		
	I — ♥ lo the cause(s) stated.(Signature &		URE AUTHENTICATE	D ដូច្ន at #	ne time, date and	d place and due	to the cause(s) stated (S	Signature & Title)			
CERTIFIER		ID JULIAN M.D		S of Fig.	DATE SIGN	CD (11-10) -0		Tan. 110	UR OF DEATH			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) December 15, 2016	21C HOUR	21:00	E E E	DATE SIGN	ED (MO/Day/1	£1	22e HO	UK OF DEATH			
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHY	CICIAN IE OTHER THA		Be Comple	24 PROMOUNI	CED DEAD ()	lath	22a DD	ONOLINCED DE	GAD AT (Heur)		
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)											
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFI	FR (PHYSICIAN ATTE	NDING PHYSICIAN, MED	ICAL EXAMIN	ER OR CORO	NER) (Type o	r Print)	1235	LICENSE NUM	aeb		
			. 1155 Mill St Ren			merty (1)pc o	N	1200	1192			
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	SANDI BRID			ECEIVED BY F	REGISTRAR	24c DE	ATH DUE	TO COMMUNIC	ABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAR	/sı	GNATURE AUTHEN		(Mo/Day/Yr)	Decembe	r 16, 2016	- >	YES [ON T	X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTE	R ONLY ONE CAUSE F	PER LINE FOR (a), (b), Al	VD (c).1	1		\ /	- Ir		onset and death		
DEATH	PART (a) Cardiac Arrest			1111	\ \		707					
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A COM	ISEQUENCE OF		-					alanual bahusan	onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	Respiratory Fa			1				"	ile.vai between	oriset and death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	76.	,					-+				
IMMEDIATE	Aspiration Pne							; 10	ilerval between o	onset and death		
CAUSE -> STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	N. N.	 									
CAUSE LAST	End Stage De			/	/			: "	itervai between	onset and death		
	(0)	76.						<u>:</u>				
/	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	IONS-Conditions contrib	outing to death but not res	ulling in the un	derlying cause	given in Part 1		AUTOPSY or No)	(Specil 27, WAS	CASE RED TO CORONER		
		- No.			1		162		No (Specify	Yes or No) No		
/	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b DA OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	TE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d DE	SCRIBE HOW INJ	URY OCCURRE	0					
/			No. of Concession, Name of Street, Name of Str	and the same of th								
/ /	CO. INTRIBUTATION	100 00 min.		M								
		ACE OF INJURY- At ho g, etc. (Specify)	me, farm, street, factory, o	mice 28g LC	CATION	STREET OR	K,F.U No	CITY O	R TOWN	STATE		
1 1	ponent	Pi and Ambanally	STATE	REGISTR	A D							
1	\	1	SINIE	REGIOTA	MΛ							
1	\)									
3.	3.		4									

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true an exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the 2/16/2016 and Vital Records.

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar



DATE ISSUED: REV 10/15